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June 11, 2014

The Gold Country Consortium Tahoe Basin Project (Tahoe Basin Project), organized by the Tahoe Prosperity Center, with
the Sierra Economic Development Corporation as the fiscal agent, hereby submits its Comments in response to the CPUC
Draft Resolution T-17443 Implementation of the New Timelines for California Advanced Services Fund Applicants.

The Tahoe Basin Project was approved on May 15, 2014 by the California Public Utility Commission (T-17440). The
approval occurred after the deadline for submission of the Broadband Infrastructure Priority Areas (Priority Areas). As
such, the Tahoe Prosperity Center respectfully requests that the following areas be included as Priority Areas in Draft
Resolution T-17443, Appendix 4: “Broadband Infrastructure Priority Areas”.

West Shore
Population: 474
Households: 226
Census Blocks:

060170305022000
060170320003089
060170320003079
060170320003057
060170320002002
060179900000002
060170305022006

060170320003076
060179900000001
060170320001066
060170320002011
060170306034000
060170320002007
060170305022030

060170320002018
060170320002000
060170305022009
060170305022002
060170320002031
060170306034001
060170305022031

060170320002014
060170320003052
060170320003073
060610221001023
060610221001000
060610221002001
060610221001028

060610202003710
060610202003708
060619900000003
060610223002044
060610221001029
060610223002026
060610221002036

060610221001019
060610221002000
060619900000002
060610202003707
060619900000001
060610221001035
060610221002006

Squaw Valley/Alpine Meadows

Population: 542
Households: 251
Census Blocks:

060610220142019
060610220112061
060610220143015

060610220112077
060610202003173
060610220112050

060610222001011
060610220112076
060610222001005

060610222001004
060610201042049
060610220142001

060610220143028
060610220112049
060610221002000

060610222001007
060610202003143

These areas were chosen based on an initial review of the CPUC Broadband map, which shows these areas as
underserved. Although the Tahoe Basin Project has been operating less than a month, we have already met with two ISP
providers about providing service to these areas.

The purpose of the Tahoe Basin Project grant is to do an in-depth analysis of the region’s broadband capabilities to
determine all the unserved and underserved areas and assist in writing CASF Infrastructure grants for interested ISP
providers. The Tahoe Prosperity Center believes many more areas within the Tahoe Basin will prove to be unserved or
underserved, so we also respectfully request that any additional areas are allowed to be added to Appendix 4:
“Broadband Infrastructure Priority Areas”, once the analysis is complete later this year.

Dated: June 11, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

Gold Country Consortium Tahoe Basin Project
Beverly Ducey

, Gold Count
Center

onsortium Tahoe Basin Project

Tahoe Prospefi
948 Incline
Incline Village, NV 89451
PHONE: 775-298-0267
FAX: 775-298-0266
bev@tahoeprosperity.org



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, Beverly Ducey, hereby certify that on this day | served a copy of the COMMENTS OF the GOLD
COUNTRY TAHOE BASIN PROJECT ON DRAFT RESOLUTION T-17443, IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW
TIMELINES FOR CALIFORNIA ADVANCED SERVICES FUND APPLICANTS by email to all parties on

the California Advanced Service Fund mailing list.

Executed in Incline Village, Nevada on the 11* of June 2014

everly Ducﬂ

Program Manager, Gold Country Consortium Tahoe Basin Project

Tahoe Prosperity Center
948 Incline Way

Incline Village, NV 89451
775-298-0267
bev@tahoeprosperity.org
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pkirby@scitel.net
11@cpuc.ca.gov
planning@winters-broadband.com

regulatory.compliants@cbeyond.net

rt@kddia.com
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puc@valleyinternet.net
pucservice@dralegal.org

r.fasi@darcommunications.com

rickm@volcanotel.com
ri@acinetcom.com
rluces@admatel-usa.com
rmahfouz@msmcpa.com
rmocas@eastontelecom.com
rmonto@neutraltandem.com
rnichols@mmgholdings.net

ramiz.rafeedie@att.com
ramona.totten@cnxntech.com

rnorton@tminc.com
robert.swayze@laedc.org

rand@telequality.com

randy@wildirismedical.com
randylowe@dwt.com
raguel.cinat@cetfund.org
raudino@csufresno.edu
raul@corp.race.com
raymond@gctcorp.com

rcocklin@rockgrp.com

robert@rhinobee.com
rodney@ctlcorp.net
ron@ewcommunications.net

rperea@nos.com
rquinto@golegacy.com
rriberal@owtel.com

selbytelecom@gmail.com
sfenker@earthlink.net
sfetzer@cctonline.net
sflatt@sagetelecom.net
sgnepp@tncii.com
shala@goldline.net

shance@atcaa.org

shannon.wagner@deltacom.com

sheaton@rcrcnet.ofrg

sherri.wheatley@speakerbus.com
shobbs@megapath.com
shurlbert@shafter.com
sierratec@gmail.com

silvcomm@yahoo.com

sim@cpuc.ca.gov
simonkim@ktamerica.com
sirusz@planetonline.com
sioachim @redwoodtelephone.com
smalllecs@cwclaw.com
smartvoicenetwork@gmail.com
smdaniel@horizoncable.net
sntaylor@cot.net
spark@itscommunications.com
sperrotte@800response.com

srt@cpuc.ca.gov

ssearle@ekit-inc.com
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ssinclair@airdis.com
sstricker@tspan.net
sstudebaker@dtslfca.com

stephan.shin@cosmobridge.co.ijp

stephanie.jackson@ncic.com
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com
steve.south@vocalocity.com
steveblum @tellusventure.com
steven.au@newworldtel.com

stevin@comitycommunications.com

sthomas@tminc.com
support@mobilenetus.com
support@snowcrest.net
susan.lipper@t-mobile.com
susan.odom@bnsf.com

suzannetoller@dwt.com
suzannetoller@dwt.com

swindsor@tsra.org

swong@globalcomcorp.com
takis@nettalk.com
tara.jackson@birch.com
tara.thronson@valleyvision.org
tbiddix@telecomgroup.com

tch@cpuc.ca.gov

teana@gtfredeen.com

teri@shepherdscrook.us
tgoren@g2sol.net
thecardroominc@aol.com

theradioshop@jimsradioshop.com

Service List for Resolution T-17443

tswift@ustelestar.com

thomas.haluskey@ecntel.com
thomas.k.braun@sce.com
thomas.selhorst@att.com
tiffany.doan@sprint.com

tim@digitalwest.net
tim@teleguality.com
tim@vidafon.com
tina@x2comm.com

tkeane@lebbsi.com
tkimura@nobelglobe.com
timurray@earthlink.net
todd@nationalcomtel.com
todd@nccom.com

todd west@inter-tel.com
todds3@cox.net
tolson@oacys.com

tom.bardo@nelsonmullins.com

ttf@cpuc.ca.gov

twalsh@oneabinetwork.com
twc.regulatory.complaints@twcable.co
m

tweiksnar@bullseyetelecom.com

twest@cenic.org

twierimaa@mosaicnetworx.com
unitedtelecomca@yahoo.com
vic@interconnectionservices.com
vicent.petrescu@necc.us
victor@bktgroup.com
vtownsend@paytel.com

wac@cpuc.ca.gov
waihun@cot.net
wayne@2talk.com
wes@uia.net
wgl@cpuc.ca.gov

wgandy@eclic.com

tom@uatnow.com

tonya@siskiyoucounty.org
tonyr@wticommunications.com

william.c.prentice@gmail.com

william.sanders@sfgov.org

wirawan.krisman@team.telstra.com

traci.romedy@cw.com
travis@tctelephone.net
tray@extenetsystems.com
trevor@roycroftconsulting.org
trp@cpuc.ca.gov
tsanders@icoe.org
tsungi.ludy@lightyear.net

woolfson@telswitch.com
wscheppy@above.net
xleonard@gmail.com
xsh@cpuc.ca.gov
ysmythe@caltel.com

yvonne@mobilitie.com

2tc@cpuc.ca.gov
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